GEA Refrigeration Technologies
Semi-hermetic Compressors for Hydrocarbons
Bock HC Compressors
engineering for a better world
96153-02.2012-Gb ° Subject to change without notice4 | www.bock.de
Type key - compressors for hydrocarbons
                                                                                                          Hydrocarbons
                                                                                                     Motor variant 3)
                                                                                               Number of poles
                                                                                          Swept volume
                                                                                    Pluscom 2)
                                                                            Number of cylinders
                                                                      Size
                                                                Series 1)
HG34P / 380 - 4 S HC
At a Glance
° HC Compressors for Hydrocarbons
1	 Classification according to EN378-1 or ASHRAE 34
2	 According to EN378-1
3 	 Time horizon 100 years ‑ according to IPCC II (1996)  Basis for Kyoto protocol
Oil sump heater
as standard
Heat protection thermo-
stat as standard
Special oil charge
Synth 68
Electronic motor protection MP10
enclosed for installation in the
switch cabinet
Differences to a standard compressor
1)  HG = Hermetic Gas-cooled (suction gas-cooled)
2)        = Additional declaration for Pluscom compressors
3)  S    = More powerful motor e.g. air-conditioning applications
Overview hydrocarbons
 Refrigerant Composition
 (Formula)
Name ODP
[R11=1,0]
GWP (100a)  2   3
[CO2=1,0]
Safety group
1
Critical value
 [kg/m3]
2
R290 C3H8 Propane 0 3 A3 0,008
R1270 C3H6 Propylene 0 3 A3 0,008
R600a C4H10 Isobutane 0 3 A3 0,011
796153-02.2012-Gb ° Subject to change without notice www.bock.de |
Relating to 20 °C suction gas temperature
without liquid subcooling
Supplementary cooling or
red. suction gas temperature
Motor version -S-
(more powerful motor)
Performance Data
° HC Compressors for Hydrocarbons
Type                             Cond.
temp.